Vacations

Common Holidays (Academic Session 2023-24)

School Reopens for Students

From

School Reopens for Teachers

Dussehra Vacation 14.10.2023 to 24.10.2023

Wednesday, 25.10. 2023

Wednesday, 25.10. 2023

Diwali Vacation

10.11.2023 to 15.11.2023

Thursday, 16.11.2023

Thursday, 16.11.2023

Christmas Vacation | 23.12.2023 to 01.01.2024

Tuesday, 02.01.2024

Tuesday, 02.01.2024

Summer Vacation 11.04.2024 to 22.05.2024

Thursday, 23.05.2024

Thursday, 16.05.2024

Authorized Gazetted Holidays (Students & Teaching Staff)

Day & Date Events
Thursday, 29.06.2023 Bakri Eid
Saturday, 29.07.2023 Muharram

Tuesday, 15.08.2023

Independence Day (Non-Instructional Day)

Friday, 25.08.2023 Varamahalaksmi
Wednesday, 30.08.2023 Rakshabandhan
Wednesday, 06.09.2023 Janmashtami

Monday, 18.09.2023 Gauri Puja
Tuesday, 19.09.2023 Ganesh Chaturthi
Wednesday, 27.09.2023 Eid e-Milad
Monday, 02.10.2023 Gandhi Jayanti
Saturday,14.10.2023 Mahalaya Amavasya

Tuesday, 24.10.2023

Dussehra (Vijayadashami)

Saturday, 28.10.2023

Valmiki Jayanti

Wednesday, 01.11.2023

Kannada Rajyotsava

Sunday, 12.11.2023

Diwali (Narak Chaturdashi)

Monday, 13.11.2023

Diwali

Tuesday, 14.11.2023

Diwali (Govardhan Puja)

Wednesday, 15.11.2023

Diwali (Balipratipada)

Monday, 27.11.2023

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Thursday, 30.11.2023

Kanakadasa Jayanti

Monday, 25.12.2023 Christmas
Monday, 01.01.2024 New Year
Sunday, 14.01.2024 Makar Sankranti

Friday, 26.01.2024

Republic Day (Non-Instructional Day)

Friday, 08.03.2024 Mahashivratri
Monday, 25.03.2024 Holi
Tuesday, 09.04.2024 Ugadi
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School Office Holidays (Admin Staff)

Day & Date Events
Monday, 01.05.2023 May Day
Tuesday, 15.08.2023 Independence Day (Non-Instructional Day)
Friday, 25.08.2023 Varamahalaksmi
Tuesday, 19.09.2023 Ganesh Chaturthi
Monday, 02.10.2023 Gandhi Jayanti
Saturday,14.10.2023 Mahalaya Amavasya

Tuesday, 24.10.2023

Dussehra (Vijayadashami)

Wednesday, 01.11.2023

Kannada Rajyotsava

Sunday, 12.11.2023

Diwali (Narak Chaturdashi)

Monday, 13.11.2023

Diwali

Tuesday, 14.11.2023

Diwali (Govardhan Puja)

Wednesday, 15.11.2023

Diwali (Balipratipada)

Sunday, 14.01.2024 Makar Sankranti
Friday, 26.01.2024 Republic Day (Non-Instructional Day)
Friday, 08.03.2024 Mahashivratri

Tuesday, 09.04.2024 Ugadi




/

Assessment Dates (2023-24)

o The Schoolfollows assessment pattern as recommended by the CBSE Board.
» Theacademicyearis divided into two terms.
o Reportcards will be issued at the end of each term.

~

Grades - Il to VIII Dates Open House Dates
Half Yearly Exam 03.10.2023 to 11.10.2023 Saturday, 04.11.2023

Yearly Exam (Il to VII) 19.03.2024 to 29.03.2024 Wednesday, 10.04.2024
Grade IX Dates Open House Dates
Periodic Test 1 13.07.2023 to 21.07.2023 Saturday, 05.08.2023
Periodic Test 2 03.10.2023 to 11.10.2023 Saturday, 04.11.2023
Periodic Test 3 14.12.2023 to 22.12.2023 Saturday, 06.01.2024

Final Exam (VIII - 1X)

12.03.2024 to 21.03.2024

Saturday, 30.03.2024

Grade X Dates Open House Dates
Periodic Test 1 13.07.2023 to 21.07.2023 Saturday, 05.08.2023
Periodic Test 2 03.10.2023 to 11.10.2023 Saturday, 04.11.2023
Periodic Test 3 21.11.2023 t0 01.12.2023 Saturday, 09.12.2023

Pre Board 1 08.01.2024 t0 19.01.2024 To be announced
Pre Board 2 27.01.2024 to 05.02.2024 To be announced
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Event:

THEME

‘TECH-IT-UP?” A World of Gadgets and Gizmos

25th May - 30th June

‘Tech-O-Mania’

30th June

House Competition:

‘Tech Revolution 2050’

17th June

Highlights:

(1) ‘TECH-IT-UP! Theme Jumpstart Event
(2) Assembly: National Technology Day

25th May
15th June

Express Yourself:

(1) Std. 1 &1I: Play Dough Activity - ‘My Goofy Robot’

(2) Std. 11 & 1V: Pair & Share Activity - ‘ATéte-a-téte between...’

(3) Std. V & VI: Comic Strip Making - ‘l am a Smartphone, Hear Me Out!’
@

4) Std. VI & VIII: Debate - ‘Is the Use of Technology Making the Human Race
Smarter?’

20th June

Field Trips:

(1) Visittoan IT Park

(2) Visitto an Electronics Store

(3) Visitto a Factory/Manufacturing Unit
(4) Visittoa Science Museum

Experiences:

(1) Expert Speak: Interview a Scientist/ Pathologist/Engineer/Technologist
(2) Documentary Viewing: Technology & Inventions

NOTES:
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‘YOUNG ENTREPRENEURS’ — Discovering the Businessman in You

THEME

3rd July - 2nd September

Event: The BizKids Bazaar 2nd September
House Competition: Pitchit! - A Clash of the Advertisements 26th August
Celebrations: Independence Day 15th August
Highlights: (1) 'YOUNG ENTREPRENEURS' Theme Jumpstart Event 3rd July
(2) Assembly: World Entrepreneurs Day 21st August
(3) Special Day: Hindi Diwas 14th September
Express Yourself: (1)Std. |8 II: Design & Tell -‘My Dream Shop’
(2) Std. Il & IV: Flyer Making Activity - ‘Customers on Board!
(3) Std. V & VI: Class Discussion - ‘Entrepreneurship is Worth Leaving a 9 to 5 Job 27th July
for...
(4) Std. VIl & VIII: Compose a Jingle - ‘Catchy Tunes to Croon’
. . (1) Visittoa Market
Field Trips:
g (2) Visittoa Factory
(3) Visittoa Bank
Experiences: (1)ExpertSpeak: ATalkwithan Entrepreneur

(2) Documentary Viewing: TED Talks

SPECIAL FEATURE

‘CELEBRATING KABIR’
04th & 05th September

SPECIAL FEATURE

‘INTERNATIONAL YEAR OF MILLETS’

11th & 12th September
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THEME

‘MYTHBUSTERS’ - Uncovering Myths, Fairy Tales and Legends Engraved in Time

25th October - 16th December

~

Event: Myths & Legends - Believe It or Not! 16th December
House Competition: ‘The Wall of Myths’ 09th December
Celebrations: Sports Day 2023-24 02nd December
Highlights: (1) ‘Mythbusters’ Theme Jumpstart Event 25th October
(2) Assembly: Halloween 31st October
Express Yourself: (1) Std. |&II: Message Writing - ‘Dear Tooth Fairy...
(2) Std. 11 & IV: Show & Tell - ‘The Pandora’s Box’ 04th December
(3) Std. V & VI: Story Building Activity - ‘Sentence by Sentence’
(4) Std. VIl & VIII: Script Writing - ‘An Evening With a Mythical Character’
Field Trip: (1) Visitto a Historical Place
(2) Visittoa Museum
Experiences: (1) Expert Speak: Meeta Historian
(2) Movie Watching - Encanto/Coco/ How to train your Dragon
NOTES:




~

\
October 2023
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1
Holid Half Yearly Exam
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THEME
‘SIGNIFICANT PEOPLE’ - Characters and Events that Changed the World
02nd January - 24th February
Event: PARIVARTAN - A Drive for Change and Action 24th February
House Competition:  Call for Action - A Project for the Community 17th February
Celebrations: (1) Republic Day 26th January
(2) Annual Day 2023-24 10th February
Highlights: (1) ‘Significant People’ Theme Jumpstart Event 2nd January
(2) Assembly: Greta Thunberg Birthday 3rd January
Express Yourself: (1) Std. I&Il: Role Play - ‘APicture is Worth a Thousand Words’
(2) Std. Il1&IV: Think & Share - ‘| went Time Traveling with...”
. » ) 22nd January
(3) Std. V & VI: Creative Writing - ‘An Autography of a Companion’
(4) Std. VIl & VIII: Presenta Podcast - ‘Bits and Bytes’
Field Trips: (1) VisittoanNGO
(2) Visittoan Orphanage
(3) Visittoan Old Age Home
(4) Visitto an Animal Shelter
Experiences: (1) Expert Speak: ATalk witha Community Hero
NOTES:
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